TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM747174

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NetAbstraction, Inc.		05/31/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Conceal, Inc.	
Street Address:	1 Tenth Street, Suite 480	
City:	Augusta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30901	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5888483	NETABSTRACTION
Registration Number:	6054094	NETENCLAVE
Registration Number:	6054093	IF THEY CAN'T FIND YOU, THEY CAN'T ATTAC
Registration Number:	6054092	IF THEY CAN'T FIND YOU THEY CAN'T ATT
Serial Number:	97346111	CONCEALSEARCH
Serial Number:	97346105	CONCEALBROWSE
Serial Number:	97335407	CONCEALCLOUD
Serial Number:	97335405	CONCEAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026375910

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026375600

Email: DCTrademark@hoganlovells.com Lauren Cury of Hogan Lovells US LLP **Correspondent Name:**

555 13th Street NW Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lauren Cury of Hogan Lovells
SIGNATURE:	/Lauren Cury/

TRADEMARK REEL: 007817 FRAME: 0427

DATE SIGNED:	08/09/2022
Total Attachments: 0	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007817 FRAME: 0428

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 007817 FRAME: 0429

RECORDED: 08/09/2022